

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3517/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in CR No. 3857/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANDHIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMANDEEP KAUR Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, outcome of Dasti Service be filed before 21st November, 2008. If necessary petitioner may take help of the nearest Civil Court, for the purpose petitioner has to disclose the details of such Court in that case. Copy of this order be forwarded to such Court with a direction to serve the notice by affixing the notice at the reported address, if it could not be served in due course.

List the matter on 5th December, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar