

"

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3517/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2005 in CR No.3857/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANDHIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMANDEEP KAUR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Affidavit of dasti service has not been filed.

None appears for the petitioner today. Even before the
Registrar nobody appeared for the petitioner. Apparently,
petitioner is not prosecuting the matter.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-
prosecution.

(Pooja Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master